NEBRASKA UNEMPLOYMENT

Unemployment Insurance Benefits Paid in Nebraska:
September 2009-September 2015

Benefit Amount in Millions —4—Regular

2015

Number of Benefit Weeks Claimed: Individuals Exhausting Regular Unemployment
Nebraska vs National Insurance Benefits in Nebraska
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Unemployment Insurance Continued Claims by Industry

Month

Change From
Previous Month

Change From
Previous Year

Sep-15

Aug-15

Sep-14

Count

%

Count Y%

4,724

Agriculture, Forestry, Hunting 37
Mining 23
Utilities 6
Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Transportation & Warehouse
Information

Finance & Insurance

Real Estate

Professional & Technical
Management

Administration & Support

Educational Services

Health Care & Social Assist.

Arts & Entertainment

Accommodation & Food

Other Services

Public Administration

Unclassified

6,079

45
23
5

5,757

45
6
9

-1,355

-8
o
1

42

-10
-46
-188
3

-3

-3
-17
-4

-22.29%

-17.78%
0.00%
20.00%
11.60%
-48.31%
-4.10%
-8.33%
-56.97%
3.37%
-1.20%
-4.62%
-6.56%
-9.52%
-8.21%
-25.16%
-18.25%
-7.69%
-45.23%
-2.52%
-4.00%
-3.32%

-1,033 -17.94%

-8 -17.78%
17 283.33%
-3 -33.33%
38 10.38%
-19.87%

-9 -3.70%
-73 -12.61%
-15.98%

-23.97%

-20.00%

-7.46%

-18.52%

-13.64%

-34.11%

-25.64%

-26.71%

-27.71%

-30.75%

-4.13%

-8.86%

-8.71%

Week Ending Date- Continued Claims filed during the week containing the 19" of the month, which
represents unemployment experienced during the week containing the 12"

Month- ETA 203 claims are pulled for the week containing the 19" and are representative of the claims

activity for the entire month

Location
Lincoln
North Platte
Omaha
Medicine Shoppe Pharmacy Beatrice
Depot Bar and Grill North Platte
Cox's Drywall North Platte
Potter's Wheel Ministries Scotts Bluff

Cabela's Sidney
Western
Bloomfield

Main Street Market and Deli Stapleton
Allmand Brothers HoIdrege

Event type
Closure
Closure
Layoff
Closure
Closure
Closure
Layoff

Layoff
Closure
Closure

Closure
Layoff

Event Date Number Affected

9/7/2015
9/14/2015
9/16/2015
9/18/2015
9/18/2015
9/23/2015
9/23/2015

9/23/2015
9/26/2015

9/30/2015
9/25/2015

10/6/ 2015

8
N/A
100+

5
N/A

1

1

N/A
1
N/A

8
35

* Event occurring over multiple dates. Latest date published. Total number affected summed

Source: Rapid Response Program

The Rapid Response Program updates the layoff and closure report as
applicable by means of employer reporting. All event dates reported above
are approximate and subject to change by the employer.
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